

Name the Black River's Best From Your Pack, Troop or Crew!

They are the folks who do that little bit extra (or that whole lot extra) to make Scouting happen. EVERY pack, troop, and crew has at least one.

Black River District wants to help you recognize these outstanding volunteers. Your unit is invited to select <u>one</u> volunteer from your unit to be recognized as one of BLACK RIVER'S BEST. Whom you select is entirely up to you, the adult leaders of the unit.

We hope many adults from your unit will attend the Black River District Annual Dinner in May when the award will be presented. Many units provide dinner to the recipient and spouse as a "thank you".

The award is a distinctive patch to be worn on the uniform and a certificate of recognition.

Please submit the following information **TO BE RECEIVED BY MARCH 1**:

****	**********	***************************************
Black River's Best Award		
Unit Type	Unit #	
Our unit has selected	(name)	(unit position)
We understand the award will be presented at the Black River District Annual Dinner in May We will try our best to have the recipient be present to receive the award.		
Recipient names will be posted on the Black River Webpage, and printed in the program.		
Submitted by	(name)	(Phone)
		(e-mail address) with approval of unit.

Please include brief biographical information (including current Scouting position) on why your unit selected this individual on the back and email the appropriate information to the Black River District Recognition Committee at BlackRiverRecognition@gmail.com or mail to Richard Peterson, ATTN: Black River Recognition Committee.

